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REFER TO FLOOR FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET 
A-602-P2 FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH INFORMATION.

ACCENT PAINT (WP)

WALL TILE (WT)

STONE CLADDING (WS)

WALL PROTECTION (HR)

NOT ALL WALL FINISHES ARE SHOWN 
GRAPHICALLY. REFER TO SHEETS A9.01, A9.02, 
A9.03 AND SERIES A7.00 FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS 
AND MATERIALS

CORNER GUARD (PC)

WALL FINISH LEGEND

PC

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR FINISH PLANS: 

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE. 

2. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND, FINISH SCHEDULE, AND FLOOR FINISH PLANS 
FOR SPECIFIC FLOOR FINISH INFORMATION AND LOCATIONS. 

3. RE: FINISH DETAILS SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH AND FLOOR 
TRANSITION CONDITIONS. 

4. FLOOR FINISHES SHOWN ARE FOR ACCENT CLARIFICATION ONLY. RE: 
FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

5. FLOOR FINISH PATTERN SHALL BE CENTERED IN ROOM, UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE. 

6. ALIGN ALL WALL TILE JOINTS WITH FLOOR TILE JOINTS, UNLESS NOTED 
OR SHOWN OTHERWISE. 

7. ALL CLOSETS AND ALCOVES WITHOUT A SPACE IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBER SHALL HAVE THE SAME FLOOR FINISHES AS ADJOINING 
SPACES.

8. FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL AND/ OR PATTERN SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDER 
TOE KICKS OF CASEWORK/ MILLWORK, UNDER OPEN COUNTERTOPS, 
AND UNDER EQUIPMENT. 

9. FLOOR MATERIAL/ COLOR TRANSITIONS TO ALIGN WITH ROOM SIDE OF 
DOOR STOP, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

10. INSTALL TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL CHANGES, 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GENERAL NOTES - WALL FINISH / WALL PROTECTION PLANS:

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE. 

2. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND & FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC FINISH 
INFORMATION & LOCATIONS.

3. REFER TO SHEET A-508 FOR ADDITIONAL WALL FINISH / WALL 
PROTECTION DETAILS.

4. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING FOR WALL PROTECTION 
ATTACHMENT. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO: CRASH RAILS, 
HANDRAILS & BUMPER RAILS.  RE: SPECIFICATION SECTION 06 10 00 FOR 
CLARIFICATION.

5. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD ACCESSORY MOLDING OR TRIM 
FOR WALL PROTECTION ITEMS, RE SPECIFICATION SECTION 08 20 00.

6. IF WALL IS LESS THAN 18" WIDE DO NOT PROVIDE HANDRAIL. HANDRAILS 
SHOULD STOP APPROXIMATELY 3" FROM THE OPEN SWING OF A DOOR. 
HANDRAILS SHOULD STOP APPROXIMATELY 3" FROM A CORNER GUARD.  
REFER TO SHEET A-508.
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154 LEVEL 1
100'-0"

EQUAL 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" 4' - 0" EQUAL

40' - 1 1/4"

8
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0
"

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

IW9

6
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- 

0
"

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3 3

1' - 11" 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 1' - 4" 3' - 0" 3' - 0" 2' - 10"

18' - 1"

8
' 
- 

0
"

IW10

WINDOW AND GLASS TYPE LEGEND:

2

1
1" ARGON FILLED INSULATED GLASS UNIT (IGU) 
WITH LOW-E COATING. BASIS OF DESIGN IS 
GUARDIAN GLASS SNX 51/23.

1" GUARDIAN GLASS SPANDREL GLAZING

1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED GLAZING3

4 LAMINATED GLAZING

GENERAL NOTES - WINDOW TYPES/ GLASS TYPES: 

1. RE: SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE APPLICABLE. 

2. ALL WINDOW TYPES ARE CURTAIN WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH OPENING AND TO TOP OR BOTTOM OF 
MULLION, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE. 

4. ALL OPENINGS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED, AND NOTED AS SUCH ON SHOP 
DRAWINGS, PRIOR TO VHA COR’S REVIEW.

5. ALL GLASS SHALL BE GLASS TYPE 1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. GLASS DOORS, ADJACENT PANELS AND ALL GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN 1'-6" 
OF THE FLOOR, AND WITHIN A 24-INCH ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF A 
DOOR, ETC., SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING AS APPROVED FOR IMPACT BY 
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, AND SHALL BE LABELED AS SUCH.

7. CURTAIN WALL PRICING TO INCLUDE ALL STEEL REINFORCING, AS 
REQUIRED, BY MANUFACTURER.  BOD: KAWNEER 1600. RE SPECIFICATION 
SECTION 08 44 13.
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WT2

4' - 6"

OPEN TO BEYOND

WT2

EQEQ

8' - 0"

06.40G

09.65E

2
' 
- 

1
0

"

DEPTH

CT020
2'-1"

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE.

2. REFER TO SHEET GI003 ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR MOUNTING 
HEIGHTS OF FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.

3. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC FINISH 
INFORMATION AND LOCATIONS. 

4. WALL FINISHES SHOWN ARE FOR ACCENT CLARIFICATION ONLY. RE: FINISH 
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL ROOM FINISHES.

5. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD CONTROL JOINTS AT DOOR HEADERS WHERE 
GYPSUM BOARD EXCEEDS 30 FEET (TYP.), UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. 
JOINTS TO BE LINED UP WITH BOTH SIDES OF DOOR FRAMES FOR DOORS 
4'-0" AND OVER AND ALL DOORS THAT ARE LEAD-LINED. 

6. ALIGN ALL WALL TILE JOINTS WITH FLOOR TILE JOINTS, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SHOWN OTHERWISE.   

7. TRANSITION ALL WALL AND BASE FINISHES, AND/ OR COLOR CHANGES AT 
INSIDE CORNERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONSULT VHA COR FOR 
CLARIFICATION, IF NECESSARY. 

8. CONTINUE WALL FINISH AS SCHEDULED BEHIND ALL FURNITURE AND 
EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING UNDER OPEN COUNTERS. 

9. CONTINUE WALL BASE AT ALL WALLS, FURRED OUT COLUMNS & COLUMN 
COVERS, AND AT ALL CASEWORK TOE KICKS, SIDE PANELS, AND UNDER 
OPEN COUNTERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO MILLWORK/ 
CASEWORK FABRICATION & INSTALLATION. 

11. ALL MILLWORK/CASEWORK CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET AWI PREMIUM 
STANDARDS, RE SPECIFICATIONS.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL GROMMETS AT 48” O.C. MAX. AT 
ALL WORK STATIONS WITH OPEN KNEE SPACE. COORDINATE LOCATIONS 
DIRECTLY WITH ELECTRICAL/DATA DRAWINGS FOR OUTLET LOCATIONS. 
COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY VHA COR.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COUNTERTOP BRACKETS AT OPEN KNEE 
SPACES WIDER THAN 42” (TYP.). CENTER IN OPEN AREA AND PAINT TO 
MATCH WALL COLOR, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE. 

14. ALL EXPOSED CASEWORK/MILLWORK SURFACES SHALL BE FINISHED TO 
MATCH ADJACENT PLASTIC LAMINATE SURFACES, UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

15. ALL FILLER PANELS SHALL BE FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES 
AND SCRIBED TO FIT ADJACENT WALL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

16. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
SCHEDULE.

17. REFER TO EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS & SPECS. FOR EQUIPMENT ITEMS 
SHOWN DASHED, PROVIDED BY EQUIP. CONSULTANT AND/ OR SUPPLIED BY 
VHA. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES, AS NECESSARY.

18. MECH. & ELEC. SYMBOLS AND OUTLETS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE 
ONLY. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH MEP DRAWINGS. CONSULT VHA COR 
FOR CLARIFICATION, IF NECESSARY.

19. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR REVEAL AND CONTROL JOINT DETAILS.

20. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR WALL PROTECTION DETAILS.

21. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR WALL BASE DETAILS.
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3/8" = 1'-0"

SECRETARY/WAITING - SOUTH
F8

3/8" = 1'-0"

SECRETARY/WAITING - WEST
F6

MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT KEYNOTES

06.40AA FINISHED END PANEL, SIDE TOEKICK AT
BASE

06.40G COUNTER BRACKET

06.40K PLASTIC LAMINATE FILLER PANEL

09.65E BASE RE: FINISH SCHEDULE

3/8" = 1'-0"

COPY PRINT
B4

3/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION - KITCHEN #109
F4

3/8" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION - KITCHEN #109
F2



DEPTH

U0001
2'-0"

10.21F

10.21B

10.21B

10.21L

09.65E
10.21C

10.21D

10.21D

1' - 9 3/4" 3' - 6"

10.21M

3
' 
- 

5
"

10.21L

10.21F

10.21A

10.21C

10.21D

10.21G

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE.

2. REFER TO SHEET GI003 ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR MOUNTING 
HEIGHTS OF FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.

3. REFER TO FINISH LEGEND AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC FINISH 
INFORMATION AND LOCATIONS. 

4. WALL FINISHES SHOWN ARE FOR ACCENT CLARIFICATION ONLY. RE: FINISH 
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL ROOM FINISHES.

5. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD CONTROL JOINTS AT DOOR HEADERS WHERE 
GYPSUM BOARD EXCEEDS 30 FEET (TYP.), UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. 
JOINTS TO BE LINED UP WITH BOTH SIDES OF DOOR FRAMES FOR DOORS 
4'-0" AND OVER AND ALL DOORS THAT ARE LEAD-LINED. 

6. ALIGN ALL WALL TILE JOINTS WITH FLOOR TILE JOINTS, UNLESS NOTED OR 
SHOWN OTHERWISE.   

7. TRANSITION ALL WALL AND BASE FINISHES, AND/ OR COLOR CHANGES AT 
INSIDE CORNERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONSULT VHA COR FOR 
CLARIFICATION, IF NECESSARY. 

8. CONTINUE WALL FINISH AS SCHEDULED BEHIND ALL FURNITURE AND 
EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING UNDER OPEN COUNTERS. 

9. CONTINUE WALL BASE AT ALL WALLS, FURRED OUT COLUMNS & COLUMN 
COVERS, AND AT ALL CASEWORK TOE KICKS, SIDE PANELS, AND UNDER 
OPEN COUNTERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO MILLWORK/ 
CASEWORK FABRICATION & INSTALLATION. 

11. ALL MILLWORK/CASEWORK CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET AWI PREMIUM 
STANDARDS, RE SPECIFICATIONS.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL GROMMETS AT 48” O.C. MAX. AT 
ALL WORK STATIONS WITH OPEN KNEE SPACE. COORDINATE LOCATIONS 
DIRECTLY WITH ELECTRICAL/DATA DRAWINGS FOR OUTLET LOCATIONS. 
COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY VHA COR.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COUNTERTOP BRACKETS AT OPEN KNEE 
SPACES WIDER THAN 42” (TYP.). CENTER IN OPEN AREA AND PAINT TO 
MATCH WALL COLOR, UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE. 

14. ALL EXPOSED CASEWORK/MILLWORK SURFACES SHALL BE FINISHED TO 
MATCH ADJACENT PLASTIC LAMINATE SURFACES, UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

15. ALL FILLER PANELS SHALL BE FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES 
AND SCRIBED TO FIT ADJACENT WALL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

16. REFER TO ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR TOILET ACCESSORY 
SCHEDULE.

17. REFER TO EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS & SPECS. FOR EQUIPMENT ITEMS 
SHOWN DASHED, PROVIDED BY EQUIP. CONSULTANT AND/ OR SUPPLIED BY 
VHA. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES, AS NECESSARY.

18. MECH. & ELEC. SYMBOLS AND OUTLETS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE 
ONLY. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH MEP DRAWINGS. CONSULT VHA COR 
FOR CLARIFICATION, IF NECESSARY.

19. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR REVEAL AND CONTROL JOINT DETAILS.

20. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR WALL PROTECTION DETAILS.

21. REFER TO SHEET A-508-P2 FOR WALL BASE DETAILS.
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MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT KEYNOTES

09.65E BASE RE: FINISH SCHEDULE

10.21A TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

10.21B 24x36 MIRROR

10.21C PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

10.21D SOAP DISPENSER

10.21E 36" ABA GRAB BAR

10.21F 42" ABA GRAB BAR

10.21G COAT HOOK

10.21K TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

10.21L TOILET PARTITION

10.21M URINAL SCREEN

26.51A INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE RE:
ELECTRICAL

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 103 - NORTH
F8

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 103 & 105, TYP - EAST
F6

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 103 - SOUTH
F4

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 103 & 105, TYP - WEST
F2

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET STAFF 102 - SOUTH
D4

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET STAFF 102 - NORTH
D8

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET STAFF 102 - EAST
D6

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 125 - EAST
B6

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 125 - SOUTH
B4

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 125 - WEST
B2

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET 125 - NORTH
B8

3/8" = 1'-0"

TOILET STAFF 102 - WEST
D2

A-401-P2

TOILET STAFF 104 - NORTHC4

A-401-P2

TOILET STAFF 104 - EASTC5

A-401-P2

TOILET STAFF 104 - SOUTHC7

A-401-P2

TOILET STAFF 104 - WESTC8

A-401-P2

TOILET - FEMALE 105 - NORTHA1

A-401-P2

TOILET - FEMALE 105 - EASTA4

A-401-P2

TOILET - FEMALE 105 - SOUTHA5

A-401-P2

TOILET - FEMALE 105 - WESTA7
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A-401-P2

ENLARGED PLANS
OUTPATIENT MENTAL HEALTH /

EDUCATION ADDITION

436-114

08/05/2020 MVP SB

100% CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

A-401-P2 1/2" = 1'-0"

TOILET 103 & 105 ENLARGED PLAN DETAILC6

A-401-P2 1/2" = 1'-0"

STAFF TOILET 102 & 104 ENLARGED DETAILC4

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE APPLICABLE.

2. REFER TO SHEET GI003 ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF 
FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.

3. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD CONTROL JOINTS AT DOOR HEADERS WHERE GYPSUM 
BOARD EXCEEDS 30 FEET (TYP.), UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. JOINTS TO BE LINED 
UP WITH BOTH SIDES OF DOOR FRAMES FOR DOORS 4'-0" AND OVER. 

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO MILLWORK/ 
CASEWORK FABRICATION & INSTALLATION. 

5. ALL MILLWORK/CASEWORK CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET AWI PREMIUM 
STANDARDS, RE SPECIFICATIONS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL GROMMETS AT 48” O.C. MAX. AT ALL 
WORK STATIONS WITH OPEN KNEE SPACE. COORDINATE LOCATIONS DIRECTLY 
WITH ELECTRICAL/DATA DRAWINGS FOR OUTLET LOCATIONS. COLOR TO BE 
SELECTED BY VHA INTERIOR DESIGNER OR COR.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COUNTERTOP BRACKETS AT OPEN KNEE SPACES 
WIDER THAN 42” (TYP.). CENTER IN OPEN AREA AND PAINT TO MATCH WALL COLOR. 

8. ALL EXPOSED CASEWORK/MILLWORK SURFACES SHALL BE FINISHED TO MATCH 
ADJACENT PLASTIC LAMINATE SURFACES.

9. ALL FILLER PANELS SHALL BE FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AND 
SCRIBED TO FIT ADJACENT WALL.

10. REFER TO EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS & SPECS. FOR EQUIPMENT ITEMS, SHOWN 
DASHED, PROVIDED BY EQUIP. CONSULTANT AND/ OR SUPPLIED BY VHA. 
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AS NECESSARY.

P2 TOILET ROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER FINISH REMARKS

10.21A TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER BOBRICK B-6677 SATIN, SS 5, 1

10.21B MIRROR BRADLEY 780-24-36 SS 6, 3

10.21C PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER BOBRICK B-359039

10.21D SOAP DISPENSER 7

10.21E GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806x36 SATIN, SS

10.21F GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806x42 SATIN, SS

10.21G COAT HOOK BOBRICK B-2116

10.21H BABY CHANGE STATION BOBRICK KB200 2

10.21J MOP RACK BOBRICK B-225x36 SATIN, SS 2

10.21K TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER BOBRICK B-274 SATIN, SS 3

NOTE: MANUFACTURER LISTED AS BASIS OF DESIGN

REMARKS:

1. SEMI-RECESSED
2. SURFACE MOUNTED
3. CENTER ON SINK
4. INSTALL CENTERED ON INSIDE OF DOOR AT 4'-6" A.F.F.   
5. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER MUST BE 7" MIN. TO 9" MAX. 

IN FROM EDGE OF W.C.
6. CENTER MIRROR ABOVE COUNTER
7. OF/OI

A-401-P2 1/2" = 1'-0"

TOILET 125 ENLARGED PLAN DETAILC1



NOTES: 

- ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES TO RECEIVE SEMI-GLOSS PAINT FINISH.
- SEE SHEET A-203-P1 FOR ALUMINUM FRAME TYPES AND DIMENSIONS.
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A-602-P2

DOOR SCHEDULE
OUTPATIENT MENTAL HEALTH /

EDUCATION ADDITION

436-114

08/05/2020 MVP SB

100% CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

DOOR SCHEDULE - EDUCATION ADDITION
No. Room Name Door Frame Details HDWR SETS

Size Type Material/Finish Rating Type Material/Finish Rating Head Jamb Sill

100B CORRIDOR 3'-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - - - - - 9

102 TOILET STAFF 3'-6" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - - - - - 19

103 TOILET MALE 3'-6" x 7'-0" D WD/ST

104 TOILET STAFF 3'-6"x 7'-0" D WD/ST -

105 TOILET FEMALE 3-6" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - 19

106 OFFICE LEARNING SUPERVISOR 3'-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 16

107 INSTRUCTOR CUBICLE 3-0" x 7'-0" B AL/AN

107A OFFICE CHIEF STAFF 3-0" x 7'-0" A TEMP. GLASS

107B OFFICE LEARNING OFFICER 3-0" x 7'-0" A

108 CONFERENCE 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 20

109 KITCHEN E WD/ST F1 HM/PT - - - 18

110 CONFERENCE 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST F1 HM/PT - - - 20

125 PUBLIC TOILET 3-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 19

126 OFFICE 3-0" x 7'-0" D

111A1 CONFERENCE/CLASSROOM 3'-6" x 7'-0" E

115 STORAGE PR 6'-0" x  7'-0" C

113A ELECTRICAL 3'-6" x 7'-0" D

113B ELECTRICAL PR 6'-0" x  7"-0" C

116 CLASSROOM 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

117 CLASSROOM 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

118 CLASSROOM 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

119 CLASSROOM 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

120 STORAGE 3-6" x 7'-0" D WD/ST F1 HM/PT - - - - 14

121 TELECOM 3-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 9

123A SIMULATION LAB 4'-0" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

123B CONTROL 3-0" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 17

123C SIMULATION STORAGE 3-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 14

123D MEDGAS STORAGE 3-6" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 14

124 LIBRARY 3-0" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

19

19

2

4

4

16

8

10

10

10

HM/PTF1

AL/AN

FRAMELESS

TEMP. GLASS FRAMELESS

F1

F1

F1

F1

-

-

WD/ST F1 HM/PT

WD/ST - F1 HM/PT

WD/ST - F3 HM/PT

WD/ST - F1 HM/PT

WD/ST - F3 HM/PT

101 WAITING 3'-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - - - - - 9HM/PTF1

HM/PT

HM/PT

HM/PT

- - - - -

- - - -

-

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES
1/4" = 1'-0"

FRAME TYPES

- CORRIDOR 100A - - - - - - - - ---

3-6" x 7'-0"

-

-

-

-

-

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

-

-

- - - -

- - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

-

111A2 CONFERENCE/CLASSROOM 3'-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT

111B1 CONFERENCE/CLASSROOM 3'-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT

111B2 CONFERENCE/CLASSROOM 3'-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT

8

8

8

NOT USED

NOT USED

- - - - - - - - ---

- - - - - - - - ---

-

-

122 COMPUTER LAB 3-6" x 7'-0" E WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 18

123E CLOSET 3-0" x 7'-0" D WD/ST - F1 HM/PT - - - - 14
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A-603-P2

FINISH LEGEND AND SCHEDULE
OUTPATIENT MENTAL HEALTH /

EDUCATION ADDITION

436-114

08/05/2020 MVP SB

100% CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - EDUCATION BUILDING

ROOM NO. ROOM NAME

FLOORS WALL FINISH

CEILING

FINISH

CASEWORK

FLOOR

FINISH

BASE

FINISH NORTH WALL EAST WALL SOUTH WALL WEST WALL

COUNTERT

OP

BASE

CABINET

UPPER

CABINET

100A CORR FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

100B CORR FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA - - -

100C PREFUNCTION
LOBBY

FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

100D CORR FVT1 BR1 WP2 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA - - -

100E CORR FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP2 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

100F CORR FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP2 WP1 CA2 - - -

100G CORR FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP2 CA2 - - -

101 WAITING FVT1 BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CP1/CW1 MS1/MS3 ML1 -

102 TOILET - STAFF FT BT1 WE1 WE1 WE1 WE1 CE MS2 ML2 -

103 TOILET - MALE FT BT1 WT1 WT1 WT1 WT1 CE MS2 ML2 -

104 TOILET - STAFF FT BT1 WE1 WE1 WE1 WE1 CE MS2 ML2 -

105 TOILET - FEMALE FT BT1 WT1 WT1 WT1 WT1 CE MS2 ML2 -

106 OFFICE LEARNING
SUPERVISOR

FC1 BR2 WP7 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA - - -

107 INSTRUCTOR
CUBICLE

FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

107A OFFICE CHIEF OF
STAFF

FC1 BR2 WP1 WP7 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

107B OFFICE LEARNING
OFFICER

FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP7 CA1 - - -

107C COPY PRINT FC1 BR2 WP3 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 MS3 - -

108 CONFERENCE FC2 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP7 CP - - -

109 KITCHEN FVT2 BT1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

110 CONFERENCE FC2 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP7 CP - - -

111A CONFERENCE/
CLASSROOM

FC2 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

111B CONFERENCE/
CLASSROOM

FC2 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA2 - - -

112 HAC FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CX

113A ELEC FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA

113B ELEC FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA - - -

114 MECHANICAL FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CX - - -

115 STORAGE FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CX

116 CLASSROOM FC1 BR2 WP4 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

117 CLASSROOM FC1 BR2 WP5 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

118 CLASSROOM FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP6 WP1 CA1 - - -

119 CLASSROOM FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP7 WP1 CA1 - - -

120 STOR FX BR1 WT1 WT1 WT1 WT1 CX MS2 ML2 -

121 TELECOM FCT BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

122 COMPUTER LAB FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP3 CP1 - - -

123A SIMULATION LAB FVT2 BV1 WP1 WP1 WP8 WP8 CA1 - - -

123B CONTROL FVT2 BV1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

123C SIM STORAGE FVT2 BV1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

123D MEDGAS FVT2 BV1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

123E CLOSET FVT2 BV1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

124 LIBRARY FC1 BR2 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CA1 - - -

125 TOILET FT BT1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP2 CA2 - - -

126 OFFICE FC1 BR2 WP1 WP7 WP1 WP1 CA1

B104 MECH FX BR1 WP1 WP1 WP1 WP1 CX - - -

FINISH LEGEND - EDUCATION BUILDING

SYMBOL MATERIAL MANUFACTURER TYPE COLOR TYP. AREA

FLOOR FINISH

FC1 MODULAR CARPET TILE - 24" X 24" PATCRAFT EASY ON THE EYES 10227 HOCUS POCUS
00306

CLASSROOMS/OFFICES

FC2 MODULAR CARPET TILE - 24" X 24" PATCRAFT MOVING ON UP 10226 HOCUS POCUS
00306

CONFERENCE/CLASSROOM

FCT STATIC DISSIPATIVE TILE TARKETT IQ GRANIT SD GRANIT FLANNEL
BLANKET 0722

TELECOM

FT PORCELAIN TILE - 12" X 12" CROSSVILLE NOTORIOUS LEADING MAN RESTROOMS

FT GROUT PORCELAIN TILE GROUT TEC ACCUCOLOR 939 MIST RESTROOMS

FVS HOMOGENEOUS SHEET VINYL W/ HEAT
WELDED SEAM

ARMSTRONG REJUVENATIONS TIMBERLINE HICKORY RUN
BISCOTTI: 37507

SIMULATION LAB

FVT1 LUXURY VINYL FLOORING - 18" X 18" ARMSTRONG NATURAL CREATIONS ARIA NATURAL
TP780

CORRIDORS

FVT2 LUXURY VINYL FLOORING - 18" X 18" ARMSTRONG NATURAL CREATIONS STREAM GRAY
BEIGE TP777

KITCHEN

FX SEALED CONCRETE - - -

WALL BASE

BR1 4" RUBBER COVE BASE ARMSTRONG STANDARD TOE MID GRAY AREAS OF HARD SURFACE
FLOOR

BR2 4" RUBBER COVE BASE ROPPE NO TOE MID GRAY AREAS OF CARPET

BT1 TILE COVE BASE 6" X 12" CROSSVILLE NOTORIOUS LEADING MAN RESTROOMS

BT1 GROUT PORCELAIN TILE GROUT TEC ACCUCOLOR 939 MIST

BV INTEGRAL SHEET VINYL COVE BASE W/
METAL TERMINATION STRIP - 6" H. COVE

ARMSTRONG NATURAL CREATIONS SIMULATION LAB

WALL FINISH

WP1 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW7006 EXTRA
WHITE

FIELD

WP2 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW7050 USEFUL
GRAY

WP3 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW7067 CITYSCAPE

WP4 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW6515 DOWN
POUR

ACCENT

WP5 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW6761 THERMAL
SPRING

ACCENT

WP6 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW6726 JARDIN ACCENT

WP7 PAINT - LATEX SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW6244 NAVAL ACCENT

WP8 PAINT-LATEX IDEA PAINT CREATE DRY ERASE WHITEBOARD ACCENT - IDEA PAINT

WT1 PORCELAIN TILE - 12" X 24" CROSSVILLE MOONSTRUCK GEMINI AV304 RESTROOMS

WT1 GROUT PORCELAIN TILE GROUT TEC ACCUCOLOR 939 MIST

WT2 PORCELAIN TILE - 12" X 24" CROSSVILLE JAVA JOINT TWO SUGARS JAV01 WAITING

WT2 GROUT PORCELAIN TILE GROUT TEC ACCUCOLOR 908 DOVE GRAY

MILLWORK / CASEWORK

ML1 PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART - Y0515-60 SABLE
LINE

ML1 EDGEBAND 1MM PVC EDGEBAND DOELLKEN
WOODTAPE

- TO MATCH ML1

MS1 QUARTZ CAMBRIA - PENDLE HILL RECEPTION DESK

MS2 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN - PLATINUM RESTROOM COUNTERTOPS

MS3 SOLID SURFACE CORIAN - EVEREST

CEILING FINISH

CA1 24" X 24"  ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE W/
ANGLED TEGULAR EDGE

ARMSTRONG 1775, DUNE WHITE

CA1 GRID 9/16" TEE SYSTEM ARMSTRONG SURRAFINE XL WHITE

CA2 1' X 4' ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG 1996, ULTIMA WHITE

CA2 GRID 9/16" TEE SYSTEM ARMSTRONG SURRAFINE XL WHITE

CE GYPSUM BOARD CEILING - EPOXY PAINT SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

WATER BASED EPOXY W/
EG-SHELL FINISH

SW7006 EXTRA
WHITE

RESTROOMS

CP GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

EGGSHELL SW7006 EXTRA
WHITE

CW 24" X 48" ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE W/
ANGLED TEGULAR EDGE

ARMSTRONG WOODWORKS TEGULAR
GRILLE

WALNUT WAITING

CW GRID INTERLUDE 9/16" ARMSTRONG WOODWORKS TEGULAR
GRILLE

BLACK WAITING

CX EXPOSED TO STRUCTURE - - -

MISCELLANEOUS

SD INTERIOR DOORS - - TO MATCH PL1 TYP WOOD DOORS

SD FRAME INTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES - ALKYLD PAINT PAINTED TO MATCH
WP1

SP1 SOLID POLYETHYLENE FLUSHMETAL - CHARCOAL GREY TOILET COMPARTMENTS

SW WINDOW TREATMENT MECHOSHADE EUROVEIL BASKET WEAVE,
5300 SERIES 5% OPENNESS

5306 SILVER BIRCH

GENERAL NOTES -  INTERIOR FINISHES:

1. REFER TO SHEET GI002 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES THAT ARE 
APPLICABLE.

2. REFER TO SHEET A-506 FOR ADDITIONAL CEILING INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO SHEET A-205-P1 AND A-206-P1 FOR ADDITIONAL WALL FINISH 
INFORMATION.

4. REFER TO A-508 FOR ADDITIONAL FLOOR FINISH & WALL PROTECTION 
INFORMATION.

5. WHERE MULTIPLE FINISHES ARE LISTED IN ONE AREA OR ROOM ON THE 
FINISH SCHEDULE, REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS A-200 SERIES FOR 
FINISH CLARIFICATION.

6. ALL INTERIOR GYP. BD. SURFACES SHALL RECEIVE SEMI-GLOSS FINISH 
LATEX PAINT. 

7. INTERIOR GYP. BD. SURFACES TO RECEIVE EPOXY PAINT SHALL HAVE A 
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH. 

8. INSTALL METAL TRANSITION STRIP WHERE WALL TILE MEETS PAINTED GYP. 
BD. WALL IN ALL VERTICAL AND/ OR HORIZONTAL CONDITIONS.

9. WHERE PORCELAIN OR GLASS WALL TILES OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES 
MEET, ENSURE THAT THE FACES OF THE DIFFERENT TILES ARE FLUSH. 

10. ALL FINAL COLORS TO BE APPROVED BY THE VHA INTERIOR DESIGNER OR 
COR.
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